



Request for Approval of Change of Plans

Local Public Agency Village of Winnebago	County Winnebago	Route W. Main Street	Section Number N/A
Request Number 1 ☒ Final		Contractor Civil Constructors, Inc dba Helm Civil	
Address 2283 Business Route 20 East		City Freeport	State IL
		Zip Code 61032	
Date 05/15/26			

I recommend that this Addition be made to the above contract.

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the unit prices.

Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Addition (A) or Deduction (D)	Total Addition	Total Deduction
Earth Excavation	CY	37	\$44.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$1,628.0000
Approach Pavement Removal	SY	3300	\$1.2000	D	\$0.0000	\$3,960.0000
Sidewalk Removal	SF	75	\$2.0000	A	\$150.0000	\$0.0000
Comb. Curb & Gutter Removal	LF	15	\$16.0000	A	\$240.0000	\$0.0000
Aggregate Base Repair	CY	45	\$78.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$3,510.0000
HMA Surface Course, IL-9.5, Mix D, N50	TON	176.91	\$99.0000	A	\$17,514.0900	\$0.0000
Bituminous Materials, Tack Coat	LB	359.98	\$0.6000	A	\$215.9880	\$0.0000
Bituminous Materials, Prime Coat	LB	2100	\$0.6000	D	\$0.0000	\$1,260.0000
Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 12"	SY	400	\$17.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$6,800.0000
Parking Blocks	EA	9	\$500.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$4,500.0000
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line, 4"	LF	700	\$3.5000	D	\$0.0000	\$2,450.0000
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line, 6"	LF	50	\$8.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$400.0000
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line, 24"	LF	110	\$16.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$1,760.0000
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Letter & Symbol	SF	36	\$20.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$720.0000
Parkway Restoration	LS	1	\$8,280.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$8,280.0000
Concrete Gutter	LF	15	\$16.5000	A	\$247.5000	\$0.0000
Inlets To Be Adjusted	EA	3	\$1,500.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$4,500.0000
Manholes To Be Adjusted	EA	3	\$900.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$2,700.0000
Manhole, Type A, 6'-Dia., Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EA	1	\$5,500.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$5,500.0000
Inlet, Type A, 4'-Dia., Type 1 Frame and Open Lid	EA	1	\$3,100.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$3,100.0000
Combination Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.18	LF	10	\$48.0000	A	\$480.0000	\$0.0000
PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SF	1530	\$13.0000	A	\$19,890.0000	\$0.0000
Detectable Warnings	SF	30	\$45.0000	A	\$1,350.0000	\$0.0000
Inlet & Pipe Protection	EA	12	\$225.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$2,700.0000

Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Addition (A) or Deduction (D)	Total Addition	Total Deduction
					\$0.0000	\$0.0000
Water Valve Adjustments	EA	4	\$800.0000	A	\$3,200.0000	\$0.0000
HMA Pavement Patching	SY	94	\$125.0000	A	\$11,750.0000	\$0.0000
Striping - 4" Paint	LF	700	\$2.0000	A	\$1,400.0000	\$0.0000
Striping - 6" Paint	LF	50	\$2.5000	A	\$125.0000	\$0.0000
Striping - 24" Paint	LF	110	\$10.0000	A	\$1,100.0000	\$0.0000
Striping - L&S Paint	SF	36	\$10.0000	A	\$360.0000	\$0.0000
Total Changes					\$58,022.58	\$53,768.00

Add Row

Total Net Change	\$4,254.58
Amount of Original Contract	\$240,243.00
Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0.00
Amount of adjusted/final contract	\$244,497.58

Total net addition to date \$4,254.58 which is 1.77% of the contract price.

State fully the nature and reason for the change

To finalize all quantities installed/constructed.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is \$10,000.00 or more, or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements must be checked:

- ☐ The Local Public Agency has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.
- ☒ The Local Public Agency has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.
- ☐ The Local Public Agency has determined that this change is in the best interest of the Local Public Agency and is authorized by law.

Prepared By

Title of Preparer

Luke Ziegler

Project Engineer

Submitted/Approved

Local Public Agency Signature & Date

BY:

Title:

For a Road District project County Engineer signature required.

County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Signature & Date

Approved:

Illinois Department of Transportation

Regional Engineer Signature & Date

ISOT Department Use Only

Received Location Received Date Additional Location?

--	--

☐

WMFT Entry By

Entry Date

--

--